DOC # 0142677

01/25/2813 08:22 aM
OfFFicial Record

Recording requested By
FIRST AMERICAN TITLE COMPANY

S O - SO Lincoln County - NV
C;CI Cj (‘)b/ L2y GO Leslie Boucher - Recorder
o - GU-Tof - G330 & Fee: $46.00 Page 1 of 5
APNCCE e /13474 RPTT Recorded By: RE

: : () /1 Book- 276 Page— D458
File No._j<> /-0 Y/ SQED i 7 o0 agfd

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO; ‘ ’"H ||m ”II |‘I | ”III I”H IIlH ‘Il‘ ‘"‘
0142677

2

First American Title
5310 Kjetzke Lane no. 100
Reno, NV 89511

’-'LM;( L’)(wk‘[f S>3 "‘/!(56‘3() PR W

_ ABOVE SPACE FOR RECORDER'S USE
APN: (& bodd

SUBSTITUTION. OF TRUSTEE AND DEED OF RECONVEYANCE

Dorfincoe Corporation, a Delaware corporation {“Beneficiary™), as the owner and holder of the Note
and all indebtedness secured by, among other things, that certain Deed of Trust, Assignment of Leases
and Rents, Security Agreement and Fixture Filing, dated October 3, 2001, executed by PARADISE
CANYON, LLC, A NEVADA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, as Grantor {“Grantor”) to NEVADA TITLE
COMPANY, a Nevada corporation, as the initial “Trustee”, for the benefit of First National Bark, a national
bank, ("ENB"), and recorded on October 4, 2001, in the Official Records of Clark County, Nevada, in Book
No. 20011004, as Document No. 01229, as amended by that certain Notice of First Modification of Note
Secured by Deed of Trust, dated effective as of July 15, 2003 and recorded in the Official Records of
Clark County, Nevada on August 8, 2003, in Book No. 20030808, Instrument No. 02769, and as further
amended by that certain Modification and Supplement to Deed of Trust, dated April 7, 2005, by and
between Borrower and FNB, and recorded on May 10, 2005, in the Official Records of Clark County,
Nevada, in Book No. 20050510, as Document No. 04607, and in the Official Records of LINCOLN
COUNTY, Nevada, in Book No. 201, Pages 212-285, as Document No. 124579 (collectively, the “FNB
Deed of Trust”). The FNB Deed of Trust was fully amended and restated in its entirety by that certain
First Amended and Restated Deed of Trust, Security Agreement, Assignment of Leases and Rents and
Fixture Filing, dated for reference purposes as of October 31, 2006, made by Grantor, to TICOR TITLE
OF NEVADA, INC., as Trustee for the benefit of Beneficiary, which Deed of Trust was recorded on
November 8, 2006, as Book/Instrument No. 20061106-0001919, of Official Records, of Clark
County, Nevada and in the Official records of LINCOLN COUNTY, Nevada, in Book No. 225, Page 291,
as Document No, 127783; and as amended by that certain First Amendment to First Amended and
Restated Deed of Trust, Security Agreement, Assignment of Leases and Rents and Fixture Filing, by and
between Grantor and Beneficiary, dated for reference purposes as of March 1, 2011 and recorded on
March 17, 2011, as Book/Instrument No. 20110317-0000560, of Official Records of Clark County
Nevada, and in the Official Records of LINCOLN COUNTY, Nevada, on March 25, 2011, in Book No.
262, Page 0713, as Document No. 0138063; and as further amended by that certain Second Amendment
and Spreader Agreement to First Amended and Restated Deed of Trust, Security Agreement,
Assignment of Leases and Rents and Fixture Filing, by and between Grantor and Beneficiary, dated for
reference purposes as of May 23, 2012 and recorded on May 29, 2012, as Book/Instrument No.

4815-0887-6562.1



AHERE

MW o142e7y 2ok 22 21/2sr20ls

20120529-0002592, of Official Records of Clark County, Nevada and in the Official Records.of LINCOLN
COUNTY, Nevada, on May 30, 2012, in Book No. 271, Page 0484, as Document No. 0141223
{collectively, the “Deed of Trust™), hereby substitutes Beneficiary, as Trustee in lieu of the above
named Trustees under said Deed of Trust,

Beneficiary hereby accepts said appointment as Trustee under said Deed of Trust. Beneficiary,
as successor Trustee, has been duly requested to Quitclaim and Reconvey the property herein
mentioned, by reason of the payment of the indebtedness secured by said Deed of Trust.

NOW, THEREFORE, IN CONSIDERATION OF said request and payment of its fees in the
premises, receipt of which is acknowledged, and payment of said indebtedness, said Trustee DOES
HEREBY QUITCLAIM AND RECONVEY to the person or persons legally entitled thereto, but without

warranty, all the property covered by said Deed of Trust now held by said Trustee under the terms of said
Deed of Trust.

[the remainder of this page is intentionally left blank — signature page to follow]

4815-0887-6562.1



LR TET TN S

APN:

4815-0887-6562.1

File No.:

Substitution of Trustee and Deed of Reconveyance — continued

Dated: January 3, 2013

BENEFICIARY:

DORFINCO CORPORATIO Delaware corporation
By: /%iu g S

PasauliliFy
Name:__J i ﬁt"ﬁyl
Title: ] A r:/

SUBSTITUTED TRUSTEE:

DORFINCO C POiAWKeIaware corporation

By . 7t
Name: &afizn . /e A
Title:___Ama {ﬁ-r‘fdgf\/\!

L

[Signature Page to Substitution of Trustee and Deed of Reconveyance]



WM odgeTy 2o = 2172s72eis

TEREWERTR

APN: File No.:

Substitution of Trustee and Deed of Reconveyance - continued

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
STATE OF GEORGIA )

) 5.
COUNTY OF FULTON )

4

On January EZ , 2013, before me, De ana@ Sranders Qr CC i , ;@ Notary
Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Aocleew  WMac b

personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence), to be the person whose
name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his

authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument. the person, or the entity upon behalf of
which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

1111 S \‘x_\ E
W, ( ‘ L/ / K 1
\‘\sO“Nf..E:' N [ )ox.a;a: / az,;m/é (-u.ll AED 3t

Notary Public

vl

L
et

o =
/3 §
oy
N33EO

IR

\L)
>
!
5
I
la}
e 5701

/,

£, Oo. ."Dl'ool""
/f,” TY’ GE
"t

STATE OF GEORGIA )

COUNTY OF FULTON )

On January q , 2013, before me, '\--ﬂn\/\c‘! -C der mz‘{é‘l”"; @r < C i1 , a Notary
Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared __£) netcew’ [Auc L

personally known to me (or proved to-me on the basis of satisfactory evidence), to be the person whose
name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his

authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument. the person, or the entity upon behalf of
which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal. < o v %fﬂ
; NF ! 1/ h
- ,' gt ". E g 4 .:_Q_, y
‘“"'H"'I"&, i_/ oy A=l fe B0 LL, 3 4 1\_

SAN ", Notary Public ’

4815-0887-6562.1



AINIEEL 0142677 2o =i PLr2s/2mis

ot

APN: File No.:

Substitution of Trustee and Deed of Reconveyance — continued

NOTARY INFORMATION
NOTARY PUBE.!C: PLEASE PROVIDE US WITH_THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION:
Your Name: (Dc,. et C‘:; ﬂc/ fe‘- % G!{“ )
Address:__2 74 H af‘c.‘sfl/‘ﬂ Ho pe \1{/0’ VA Lo (e C’f“wr//c_/‘ Q7 Y TP
Daytime Phone Number,__ 7 7L~ 6 - /44 S -

State: GEORGIA

County: FULTON

In the event FIRST AMERICAN TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY, a California Corporation, comes across
a problem with the Notary section, |, l)mmcr Lanters (e ‘g2 {notary public) authorize FIRST
AMERICAN TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY, a California Corporation, to make changes to the notary
section only,

L/ax. Loed X )i’ /\QJ\J_Q/VL,-‘

Notary Public Signature

4815-0887-6562.1



